What Makes A 'Good' Christian - Britain Is A Nation Of

GB Sample: 29th March - 1st April 2019
2,012 Adults

Do you regard yourself as belonging to any particular
religion, and if so, to which of these do you belong?

Unweighted base

Base

No, | do not regard myself as belonging to any particular
religion.

Yes - Church of England/Anglican/Episcopal

Yes - Roman Catholic

Yes - Presbyterian/Church of Scotland

Yes - Methodist

Yes - Baptist

Yes — Orthodox Christian

Yes - Pentecostal (e.g. Assemblies of God, Elim Pentecostal
Church, New Testament Church of God, Redeemed Christian
Church of God)

Yes - Evangelical — independent/non-denominational (e.g.
FIEC, Pioneer, Vineyard, Newfrontiers)

Yes - United Reformed Church
Yes - Free Presbyterian

Yes - Brethren

Yes - Judaism

Yes - Hinduism

Yes - Islam

Yes - Sikhism

Yes - Buddhism

Yes - Other

Prefer not to say

Total

2013
2012

50%

24%
7%
2%
2%
1%
1%

0%

2%

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
3%
5%

Male

921
974

54%

20%
6%
2%
2%
1%
1%

0%

1%

1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
2%
5%

Gender

Female

1092
1038

46%

27%
7%
2%
3%
1%
1%

0%

2%
0%

1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
3%
5%
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18-24

174
218

74%
6%
2%
0%
1%

3%

1%
1%
3%
1%
1%
1%
6%

25-34

316
316

59%

11%
9%
2%
1%
0%
1%

0%

2%
1%

0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
4%
5%

Age

35-44

329
333

57%

17%
7%
2%
1%
1%
1%

0%

1%
0%

1%
0%
3%
1%

2%
5%

45-54

369
365

49%

23%
9%
3%
2%
2%
1%

1%

1%
0%

0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
3%
4%

55+

825
780
38%
37%
6%
2%
5%
1%
1%

0%

2%

0%
0%

1%
0%
0%

3%
4%

Christians

Christians

752
726

66%
18%
5%
7%
3%

1%
0%
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What Makes A 'Good' Christian - Britain Is A Nation Of
GB Sample: 29th March - 1st April 2019
2,012 Adults

For the following question, even if you do not consider

yourself to be "Christian" we are still interested in your
opinion.Which ONE, if any, of the following traits do you
think is MOST important for someone to show in order to
be deemed as a "good" Christian?

~

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Love

Joy

Peace

Patience
Kindness
Goodness
Faithfulness
Gentleness

Self Control

None of these
Don't know

Total

2034
2034
14%
1%
5%
2%
35%
1%
6%
1%
3%
8%
15%

Male

932
986
13%
0%
6%
3%
27%
1%
5%
1%
3%
11%
18%

Gender

Female

1102
1048
15%
1%
5%
2%
42%
10%
6%
1%
2%
6%
11%
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18-24

180
226
13%
1%
5%
3%
26%
7%
8%
2%

12%
22%

25-34

322
322
15%
0%
7%
2%
33%
10%
6%
0%
1%
9%
16%

Age

35-44

331
335
8%
0%
4%
4%
35%
7%
4%
1%
2%
13%
19%

45-54

373
369
16%
1%
7%
1%
35%
11%
6%
1%
2%
6%
15%

55+

828
783
16%
0%
5%
2%
37%
13%
6%
0%
4%
6%
10%

Christians

Christians

752
726
19%
1%
6%
3%
39%
12%
6%
1%
3%
4%
6%
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