## What Makes A 'Good' Christian - Britain Is A Nation Of

Yes - Hinduism

Yes - Sikhism

Yes - Buddhism

Prefer not to say

Yes - Islam

Yes - Other

0%

1%

0%

0%

3%

5%

1%

1%

1%

0%

2%

5%

0%

1%

0%

0%

3%

5%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%

6%

GB Sample: 29th March - 1st April 2019

2,012 Adults

	Total	Gender		Age					Christians
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	Christians
Do you regard yourself as belonging to any particular eligion, and if so, to which of these do you belong?									
Unweighted base	2013	921	1092	174	316	329	369	825	752
Base	2012	974	1038	218	316	333	365	780	726
No, I do not regard myself as belonging to any particular religion.	50%	54%	46%	74%	59%	57%	49%	38%	-
Yes - Church of England/Anglican/Episcopal	24%	20%	27%	6%	11%	17%	23%	37%	66%
Yes - Roman Catholic	7%	6%	7%	2%	9%	7%	9%	6%	18%
Yes - Presbyterian/Church of Scotland	2%	2%	2%	0%	2%	2%	3%	2%	5%
Yes - Methodist	2%	2%	3%	1%	1%	1%	2%	5%	7%
Yes - Baptist	1%	1%	1%	-	0%	1%	2%	1%	3%
Yes – Orthodox Christian	1%	1%	1%	3%	1%	1%	1%	1%	-
Yes - Pentecostal (e.g. Assemblies of God, Elim Pentecostal Church, New Testament Church of God, Redeemed Christian Church of God)	0%	0%	0%	-	0%	0%	1%	0%	-
Yes - Evangelical – independent/non-denominational (e.g. FIEC, Pioneer, Vineyard, Newfrontiers)	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	-
Yes - United Reformed Church	0%	1%	0%	-	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%
Yes - Free Presbyterian	0%	0%	-	-	-	-	-	0%	0%
Yes - Brethren	0%	0%	-	-	-	-	0%	-	-
Yes - Judaism	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	

1%

2%

0%

1%

4%

5%

0%

3%

1%

2%

5%

0%

1%

1%

1%

3%

4%

0%

0%

3%

4%

## What Makes A 'Good' Christian - Britain Is A Nation Of

GB Sample: 29th March - 1st April 2019

2,012 Adults

	Gender			Christians				
Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	Christians

For the following question, even if you do not consider yourself to be "Christian" we are still interested in your opinion.Which ONE, if any, of the following traits do you think is MOST important for someone to show in order to be deemed as a "good" Christian?

Unweighted base	2034	932	1102	180	322	331	373	828	752
Base: All GB Adults	2034	986	1048	226	322	335	369	783	726
Love	14%	13%	15%	13%	15%	8%	16%	16%	19%
Joy	1%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	0%	1%
Peace	5%	6%	5%	5%	7%	4%	7%	5%	6%
Patience	2%	3%	2%	3%	2%	4%	1%	2%	3%
Kindness	35%	27%	42%	26%	33%	35%	35%	37%	39%
Goodness	11%	11%	10%	7%	10%	7%	11%	13%	12%
Faithfulness	6%	5%	6%	8%	6%	4%	6%	6%	6%
Gentleness	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	1%	1%	0%	1%
Self Control	3%	3%	2%	-	1%	2%	2%	4%	3%
None of these	8%	11%	6%	12%	9%	13%	6%	6%	4%
Don't know	15%	18%	11%	22%	16%	19%	15%	10%	6%